MRh 10-9-98 10-16-	1998	
FOPM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMR No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings □□□▼ 10085	4787 <del>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Felix Nitschke 2) Joerg Wind	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Daimler-Benz Aktiengesellschaft  Internal Address: Epplestrasse 225,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	ລ - 70567 Stuttgart	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal Republic of Germany	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: 1) 8/13/98; 2) 9/15/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🍇 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/136,497	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	Itached? D Yes 💆 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	☐ Enclosed	
St. Albans, ME 04971	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane St. Albans, ME 04971	8. Deposit account number:	
City:State:ZIP:	50-0507  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit sessurit)	
/18/1998 TCHORATZ AAAAA193 EAAEAZ AAAAA193 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
10139497		
the original document.  W. F. Fasse	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	
I hereby certify that this correspond being deposited with the United State mail, postage prepaid, on the date in Assistant Commissioner for Patents, W	s Postal Service first-class dicated below, addressed to	
Date. October 2, 1998 Name:	Sylvia Murphy Od. 2,98	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0398** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:	1) Felix Nitschke;	2) Jörg Wind	a 91
of:	1) Thalkirchnerstraße 2 2) Gartenstraße 28, D- Seestw. West 36a	78, D - 81371 München, Federal R <del>25757 Kerlsfeld</del> , Federal Republic D- <b>23070</b> immenstand	depublic of Germany: 15 9.91 of Germany
have invented certain no	ew and useful improvemen	ats in the Invention entitled: AND METHOD OF MAKING THE	1 V
the Assignors on:	he U. S. Patent and Trade	Letters Patent of the United State (the same date as this Assignment Office on: , and as identified by Atto	nment unless otherwise set under U.S.
And Whereas, Assign	ee: Daimler-Benz	Aktiengesellschaft	
of:	Epplestraße 225, D - 7	0567 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of	Germany
including its heirs, such in said Invention and ar any and all foreign cou	ny and all Letters Patents th	ous of acquiring the entire and exclu- nat may be granted therefor in the U	sive right, title, and interest nited States of America and
by said Assignors is ac and exclusive right, to divisions, reissues, ree to said Invention or sa- and in all foreign count for the maximum dura Assignee including its said Assignors had no convey the entire right	knowledged, said Assigno itle and interest in and to examinations and extension id Application, and said Litries and places throughout tion that any interest assig heirs, successors, and assignment thereof been in	r (\$1.00) and other valuable considers hereby assign, sell and transfer us said Invention, said Application, as of said Application, any and all retters Patents granted therefor, in the the world, for the full term or terms ned herein may be maintained, to bigns as fully and entirely as the same made. Said Assignors covenant that assigned, and that they have not materially the said assigned.	nto said Assignee the entire any and all continuations, rights of priority pertaining to United States of America s of said Letters Patents and the held and enjoyed by said the would have been held by the they have the full right to
in connection with sai thereof, in any interfe thereto, as requested b	d Application and any concrete or proceeding in recognition of the said Assignee. Said Assignee.	aid Assignee, execute all truthful pantinuations, divisions, reissues, resolation thereto, and in any foreign signors hereby authorize said Assignontinuations, divisions, reissues, re-	xaminations and extensions applications corresponding nee to control and direct the
Said Assignors authori in the name of said As		etters Patents granted for said Invent	tion should be issued to and
In Testimony Wheren Signature: Felix Nitsch	4. forlas	Witness: H. Clerke	13.8.98  Date  15.09.88
Jörg Wind	Date		Date

RECORDED: 10/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0399